SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER .
No. One (1) - FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE June 20, 2019 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish Government

CONTRACTOR Baker Pile Driving and Sitework, LLC

Contract: P081102-8

Project: Dunleith Canal Bank Stabilization, Phase 7

OWNER's Contract No. P081102-8 ENGINEER's Contract No. 2008-800
ENGINEER Evans-Graves Engineers. Inc.

You are directed to make the followirig changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information

1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. (none)
Total of Deducted Items = (0.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. New Contract [tem: X-1: Liquidated Damages
Deduction of $19,500.00 (13 working days at $1,500 per day).
Total of Added Items = (-$19,500.00)

3. Revise the Following Work [tem Quantities:

a. Contract Item #3: Embankment
The quantity is to be changed to 3,353 Cubic Yards (+$40,800)

b. Contract Item #10: 15” HDPE Pipe Penetration Through Sheet Pile Wall
The quantity is to be changed to 4 Each (-$2,200.00)

c. Contract Item #1 1: Sheet Pile Modification for Underground Obstructions
The quantity is to be changed to 0 Linear Feet (-$16,000.00)

d. Contract Item #15: Relocation of Infrastructure Items
The quantity is to be changed to 0 (-$30,000.00)

e. Contract Item #16: Removal of Wood Fence (No Disposal)
The quantity is to be changed to 141.25 (-$620.00)

f.  Contract Item #A1-2: Additional Embankment
The quantity is to be changed to 162 Cubic Yards (+$2,400)

g. Contract Item #A1-5: Additional Sheet Pile Modification for Underground Obstructions
The quantity is to be changed to 0 (-$2,160.00)

h. Contract Item #A2-2: Additional Embankment
The quantity is to be changed to 151 Cubic Yards (+$2,400)

i. Contract [tem #A2-6: Additional Sheet Pile Modification for Underground Obstructions
The quantity is to be changed to 0 (-$2,160.00)

j. Contract Item #A3-2: Additional Embankment
The quantity is to be changed to 144 Cubic Yards (+$2,400)

k. Contract Item #A3-5: Additional 4” or Smaller PVC Pipe Penetration Through Sheet Pile Wall
The quantity is to be changed to 1 (-$700.00)

. Contract Item #A3-6: Additional Sheet Pile Modification for Underground Obstructions
The quantity is to be changed to 0 (-$2,160.00)

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (-$8,000.00)

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 2016



Reason for Change Order: Final quantity balances and imposition of liquidated damages.

1. Deleted Work Items

a.

N/A.

2. Add Work Items

a.

The Contract time was overextended by 13 working days at $1,500 per day (Contract value) due to
the slow production of the Contractor.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

a.

Attachments:

SCP-E-00806

A greater quantity of embankment was needed to compiete the contract work than was anticipated
in the bid documents; largely due to the presence of rock and debris hidden in the embankment
behind and beneath the vegetative overgrowth, which had to be removed in order to provide a firm
embankment behind the new sheet pile wall.

One (1) fewer 15” pipe penetration was encountered during the contract work than was anticipated
in the bid documents.

There were fewer obstructions encountered during the contract work than anticipated in the bid
documents.

No infrastructure items to be relocated were encountered during the contract work.

There was fewer linear footage of fence to be removed during the contract work than anticipated
in the bid documents.

A greater quantity of embankment was needed to complete the contract work than was anticipated
in the bid documents; largely due to the presence of rock and debris hidden in the embankment
behind and beneath the vegetative overgrowth, which had to be removed in order to provide a firm
embankment behind the new sheet pile wall.

There were fewer obstructions encountered during the contract work than anticipated in the bid
documents.

A greater quantity of embankment was needed to complete the contract work than was anticipated
in the bid documents; largely due to the presence of rock and debris hidden in the embankment
behind and beneath the vegetative overgrowth, which had to be removed in order to provide a firm
embankment behind the new sheet pile wall.

There were fewer obstructions encountered during the contract work than anticipated in the bid
documents.

A greater quantity of embankment was needed to complete the contract work than was anticipated
in the bid documents; largely due to the presence of rock and debris hidden in the embankment
behind and beneath the vegetative overgrowth, which had to be removed in order to provide a firm
embankment behind the new sheet pile wall.

One (1) fewer 4” or smaller pipe penetration was encountered during the contract work than was
anticipated in the bid documents.

There were fewer obstructions encountered during the contract work than anticipated in the bid
documents.

(1) Tabulation of Project Quantities, dated June 20, 2019

00806-2 2016



suononisqo
D0'000'2$ l _oo 0$ 0 00'000'2$ 00000'28 wng dwm I a0epng jo ferowsy 'Buiganio pue Buuesy izuonippy| 1-gv
1A 3lid
Fo 00/% | 00 08 0 00°00/$ 0000/$ yoe3 L 183ys ubneiy voneljeuad adid DA 1S|IEWS Jo . jeuelippy| OL-2v
oo009'L$ ) 00 0$ 0 00009'L$ 00’528 1994 Jeaun ¥9 (1esodsig on) peauNINg M 82U34 POOM i JO Ieroway| -2V
Joo'sors 20l 00 0$ 0 00°80¥% 00't$ piej aienbg 201 paasoipkH |euomppy| 8-7v
foo0:28 12 o0"0% 0 00 0.28 000LS pJeA asenbg 12 pog pijog |euonppy| Z-2V
000$ 0 00°091'2$- vZ- 00091 '2$ 00°06$ 1994 Jeaun ¥ SUONONIISaQ punosBiapun Joj UonesyIPol alld 193usS [eucippy| -z
0°000'8$ 1 oo o$ 0 00 000'8$ 00000'8$ yoeg | lIBAA 9lid 192Us yBnoy | uonelauad adid 3daH .8c| szv
foooor'zs 09 00'0% 0 Noooov'z$ 00'0v$ 1934 Jeaun 09 de) J1epA alt v
fooooo'zre 0042 0008 0 foo 000'zr$ 00023 1284 3Jenbg 00L'z (BuoT ,gg) Butild 198Us [eUOPPY| €-2V
foo'ovo'es LGl 00'00vEs 09 —oo.ovw.mw 00°0¥$ pJEA 21qQND 16 waunuequws jeuoippy| z-zv
suononnsqo
00'000'2$ I 00 0% 0 —8 000'2$ 00'000'2$ wng dwn? L s0epNg Jo leroway ‘Bulgarugy pue Buuesi) (euonippy| |-zv
000.$ P looos 1BAR 3lid
_o 0 000024 0000.$ yoeg | }33yg ybnouy| uonensuad sdid OAd F8lIBWS 10, b euoippY| 8-1Y
loo sov$ Z0L 00°0% 0 J00°809$ Q048 pJe) aienbg 201 paasouphy [euonippy| Z-1v
fooozes J24 00 0% 0 00 0/2$ 000L$ pIeA 3JBnbg 12 pog pies jeuoippy]| o-Ly
00°0$ 0 00 091 '2$- ¥Z- 00°091'Z$ 00'06% 1934 Jeaul] 144 suoioniisqQ punosBizpun) Joj Uolieaipol 3lid 12aus [euolippy| s-1v
0'00¥'2$ 09 fooog 0 00°00v'2$ 000v$ 1334 Jeaul 09 dep [BAN 2l 198us [euoippy| b-Ly
loo'000'zr$ 004’2 fooos 0 Joo'oo0'zPs 00'0Z% 1994 asenbg ool'z (Bue 5} Bujjid 198us (euoippy| €-LY
—olo.omv.w@ z9l foooor'zs 09 Joo080'v$ 00'0v$ pIeA o1gnD 20l Juswyueqws [euoippy| 2-1v
suolPnAsSqO
D0°000'2$ 1 —oo. 0$ 0 00'000'2$ 00'000'2$ wng dwny 1 9Jeung Jo [eroway ‘Buigqrus pue Buuesy) jpuolippy] L-Ly
§0o 09228 SZ'itl floo'ozos- G18g- 00088'2% 00918 1934 Jesun] 08l (lesodsig on) 2aua4 poop Jo j2acwiay] gl
D008 0 loo'000'0e$- L- Joo'000'0e$ 00'000'0ES wng dwny | Sway ainpnasesu) jo uonesoey| SL
D0'000'G}$ | 00'0$ 0 Joo000's1$ 00 000'G1$ wng dwn3 1 \noAeT uoipnysuog| i
Ho0'896'8% Zve' 00'0% 0 Joo'996'8$ 00 ¥$ pJeA aienbg [4444 paasoiphd| £
foo'006's$ 065 foo'os 0 llo0'006's$ 000LS pJej aienbg 065 pos pog|  ZL
fooos 0 0000'8LE- 08- Ioo000'94$ 00'00ZS 1934 Jeaun] 08 suoijonisqo punciBiapun Joj uoneaypop oid 1esug| 11
fo0 008’88 ¥ _8 002'2s- b= Joo' 000’118 0000223 yoe3 S lieA alid 19aus ubinoiu) uoyensuad adid 34aH 51| oL
foo00g'L$ 4 Jloo'0s 0 loo0os't$ 00°005% yoe3 4 IIEM 3lid 19ays ubnosy | uoiensuad adid OAd 8] 6
ffoo003'z$ 3 foo'o$ 0 Jooool'z$ 00 00/$ yoe3 € 1B 3iid 183yg 4By uopenauad adid OAd JaiPwS Jo b g
fooooo'ss | Jooos 0 Jloo'000'8$ 00'000'8% wng dwn ! uvopeld yom| /2
f00°002'es8 0Ee'} foo'0s 0 Joo 00z'es$ 000v$ 1934 Jeaul] 0ge'l deg jiepm and 19aug| o
fooooo'sLs | Joo0s 0 oo 000218 00'000'/1% yoe3 L (Buon ,pz) uonzag pud lIeAmn Biid 1esug| ¢
foo'sz: 2088 0SS'9p foo03 0 Joo'sz: 208$ 0561% 1984 asenbg 0SS'gy (Buor gg) Budiesys| ¥
foo'065'001$ £GE'E foo0'cog'ors 09¢'t Jloo'062'65% 00°0£$ DJEA D1GND £66'} awyueqwy| €
flooooo'z)$ ! fooos 0 Joo'000'Z1L$ 000002L$ wng dwin? | SUOIINISQO 20BUNS O [RAOWSY 'BUIGn/ pue Buuean| ¢
lloo 000's88 ! oo os 0 J00'000'58¢$ 00'000'68% wng dwn L uoneziiqow| L
ANNOWY _ ALD INNOWY _ AD LNNOWY — 301¥d LINN LINN ALD NOILdI¥OS3a Wal
109 Bugpnjoaul feury 102 J8p1Q abueyy o1
“VI0M 3N pue Bulaug aiid Joxeq jo pig
7507
. ‘ 6102 ‘0z aunp
UZH WNMHHMHZHMVZMH S3ILILNVYND LD3ro¥d TVNI4 40 NOILVINgVY L

SHAVID-SNVAH

8-201180d

4 3SVHd - NOLLVZITIGV1S TVNVD HLITINNG :37LIL LO3rodd

‘ON 103roxd




CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 1,407.557.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)

180 calendar days
October 13, 2018
November 27, 2018

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.__ _to__ :

$ 0.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. __ to
No. :

Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

(days)

N/A
N/A

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 1.407.557.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 180 calendar days
Substantial Completion: October 13,2018
Ready for final payment: November 27, 2018

(days or dates)

Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ (-)27.500.00

Net increase (deerease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _ add 94 calendar days
Ready for final payment: add 94 calendar days

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 1.380.057.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 274 cal days
Substantial Completion: January 15, 2019
Ready for final payment: March 11, 2019

(days or dates)

=D:

APPROVED:

CEPTED:

RECO’\T%
By: \
ENGINEER (Xml-@izcd Signature) J

cloa)a

By: /—‘

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 4% 2{ ;@Z {_j?

By:
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: Date:

SCP-E-00806 00806-3 2016



00°,50'08€'L$ 00'005'22%- 00'/55'L0V'L$ SIVLOL
floo cos's1 8- c€l- Joooos's1$- €l- fooog 00°005'1$ sheq 0 sabeweg paepinbr]| 1-x
foo sors (41} 00 0% 0 Jloo govs 00'¥$ pJe alenbg Z0l paasoiphy leuciippy| 8-ev
foo0sz$ 2 00 0% 0 fooozzs 000L$ pIEA 31enbg /2 pos plos |euonippy| /-€V
00 0% 0 00'091'2%- |24 00091 '2$ 00'06% 1934 Jeaur e suolipnuisqg punosbiapury Joj UOIEIPDY 3lid 199US [EUOIIPPY| S-EY

I1eMA 3iid
D0'00.$ L 00'00.9$- |- 00°00%'L$ 00°00.$ yoeg Z 123ug ybnoly | usnesauag adig DA JaliBws 10 [euoippy| G-ev
0'00¥'2$ 09 0008 0 00 00F'2S 00 0v$ 1934 Jeau] 09 ded |ilem 3lid 193us |euonippy| v-€v
—oo,oco_m.vm 00LZ 00'08 0 00'000'24% 0002$ 1994 alenbg 00L'Z (6uo ,5¢) Bullld 193ays [euonippy| €-ev
-m.o.amhmm pad’ 00'00V' 28 08 Jooose'es 00 0r$ DJEA 21qnD 78 wawyueqwy [euonyppy| z-ev
LINNOWY _ ALD AINNOWY _ ALD LNNOWY — 3014d LINN LINM ALD W31l

102 Buipnjour jeury 102 J9piQ sbueys oM
“Hiom sus pue Buraug alid Jaxed jo pig

ONI ‘SUAANIONH
SHAVAD-SNVAH

6102 ‘0z aunr

S3ILILNVND 193rodd TVNI4 40 NOILLYINgVL

8-201180d

£ 3SVHd = NOILVZINIGV1S TYNVD HLIFTINNG 37111 1D3roxd

‘ON 123royd




