SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No.  Two(2)

DATE OF ISSUANCE February 5, 2020 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St. Charles Parish Government
CONTRACTOR Baker Pile Driving and Sitework. LLC
Contract: P081102-8
Project: Dunleith Canal Bank Stabilization, Phase 7
OWNER's Contract No. P081102-8 ENGINEER's Contract No. 2008-800
ENGINEER Evans-Graves Engineers. Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information

1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item: X-1: Liquidated Damages
Credit Back of $19,500.00 (13 working days at $1,500 per day) due to
deletion of Liquidated Damages Assessment.
Total of Deducted Items = (19,500.00)

1]

Add the Following Work ftems:
a. (none)
Total of Added Items = (0.00)

3. Reuvise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item #3: Embankment
The quantity is to be changed to 4,668 Cubic Yards (+$39,450)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = ($39,450.00)

Reason for Change Order: Final quantity balances (re-calculation of embankment quantity) and reversal of
liquidated damages assessment.

1. Deleted Work Items
a. The Contract time was overextended by 13 working days at a Liquidated Damages rate of $1,500
per day (Contract value); but the contract time was extended due to additional time required to install
the additional backfill that was needed. Therefore, liquidated damages do not apply.

2. Add Work Items
a. N/A.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. A greater quantity of embankment was needed to complete the contract work than was anticipated
in the bid documents; largety due to the presence of rock and debris hidden in the embankment
behind and beneath the vegetative overgrowth, which had to be removed in order to provide a firm
embankment behind the new sheet pile wall.

Attachments: (1) Tabulation of Project Quantities. dated February S, 2020

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 2016



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 1.407.557.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)

180 calendar days
October 13,2018
November 27. 2018

Net Inerease (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No._1__to_l

$_ (-)27.500.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. _1__to
No._1_ :
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:

(days)

add 94 calendar days
add 94 calendar days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

5 1.380.057.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 274 calendar days
Substantial Completion: January 15. 2019
Ready for final payment: March 11. 2019

(days or dates)

Net increase (deerease) of this Change Order:

$ (+)58.950.00

Net increase (deerease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _ add 13 calendar days
Ready for final payment: add 13 calendar days
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 287 cal days
Substantial Completion: January 28. 2019

$ 1.439.007.00 Ready for final payment: March 24. 2019
(days or dales)
RECO DED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

ByW/?W

y:
ENQ]NL& R (Adglorize

245} mo\

Date: Date:

OWNI‘R (Authorized Signature)

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 3~ S-2D

SCP-E-00806

00806-2

2016




00'200'6eY'LS 00 056 85S 00 005'£23- 00 £55'20V"1$ SV10L
00 0$ 0 00 005'61$ €l 00°005'61 8- £h- 00 0% 00 005'L$ skeq 0 sabeweq pajepinby| 1-X
00 80¥S 201 00 0% 0 00 08 0 00 80¥$ 00 v$ piej asenbg 20l paasoJpAH leuonippy| 8-€Y
00 0228 L2 00 0% 4] 00 08 "] 00 0428 000LS pJe), a.enbg y24 POsS Piog |evonppy| L€V
0
00 0% 00 03 0 00094 '2$- vz 00 091°28 00'06$ 1834 Jeaur T SUONINIISQQO PUNOIBIBPUI JOJ USHEIIPOW 3(id 183YS |EUOHIPPY| 9-EV
3 HeM Biid
00 0028 00 08 0 00 0048~ 3 00 00F LS 00008 yoez Z 193yg UBnosy L uonesjauad adid DA J9liews Jo i [BUoliPPY| G-EY
00 00¥'2$ 09 00 0% 4] 00 08 0 00'00% 28 00 Ov$ 1994 Jeaun 09 deQ liem 3id 198ys [euonppy| v-EV
00 000'2PS 00L'C 00 08 0 0008 0 00 000 2¥$ 00 02$ 1293 asenbg 00L'e (6uoT sl Bunid 1934s IPPY| €€V
00 092'S$ [443 00°0$ 00 00 28 09 00 09€ €S 00 0p$ PIBA 21QND 8 juswyuequ3 jeuonippy| Z-€V
3 SuoBINISqQO
00 000°CS 00 08 0 00 0% 0 00 000°Z$ 0000028 wng dwny 1 aoepng Jo [eAcway 'Buiggrug pue Buues|) leuonppy| L-EY
L 1em 3lid
00 0048 00 0% 0 00 0% 0 00 0048 00 0048 yoez 3 199yg ybnosy uonesauad adid JAd JBIIBWS O . |BUOHIPPY| OL-2Y
00 009'1$ 9 0008 0 00 0% ] 00009 LS 00 628 1934 Jesun P9 (lesodsig ON) PE3YYING/M 32Ua 4 POOAA ¥ JO |BAOWAY| 6-2Y
00 80¥$ 201 00 08 [+ 00 0S8 0 00 80V$ 00 v$ piej asenbg 2ol paasoipiH leuonippy| 8-2V
00 0.2$ y24 0008 o 00 08 0 000428 00013 pJe) dsenbg L2 pos PHOS |BUONIPPY| L-2Y
0
00 0% 00 08 0 00 091°Z$- vZ- 00091 °Z$ 00 068 1934 Jeaun |24 SuononIISqQ puncibiapun Joj UCHESYIPOW 3(id 193YS |eUOHPPY| 9-2V
00 000 88 3 00 08 0 0008 0 00°000'88 00 000 8% yoe3z 3 IeA @iid 193ys ybnouy uonenauad adid 3daH W98} §-Zv
00 00¥'28 09 00 0% 0 0008 0 00°00t'2$ 00'0p$ 1934 Jeaur] 08 deD jlem 3lld 193ys [euonippy| -2V
00000 2+$ 00L'T 00 0S8 0 0008 0 00°000'2¥$ 00 0Z$ 93 alenbs 00L'Z (Buoq g¢) buind 133ys (euonippy| €-2V
00'010'9$ 131 00 0% 00 00%'2$ 09 00°0¥9'ES 00 0v$ PJEA 21qnD L6 luawyuequg jeuoippy| 2-2V
b suondNISqO
00 000'Z$ 00 08 0 00 0% 0 00'000°CS 00 000'28 wng dwnq 3 20BN JO [BAOWAY ‘Burqqrus pue BuealD jleuouppy| |-2v
00'004$ 3 00 0% 00 0% e aid
4] 0 00 0048 00 0048 yoey 3 199yg ybnosy) uonesjduad adig DA JBIIEWS JO .1 |BUOIIPPY| 8-tV
00 80¥$ Z0L 00 08 0 00 08 ] 00 80¥$ 00 ¥$ pJej asenbg 201 paascipAH |leuonippy| 2-1V
00 0228 12 00 0% [ 00 08 0 00 0428 000L$ pieA dsenbg 32 POS PIOS |_UOHIPPY| 9-LY
o
00 08 00'08 0 00091 '28- yZ- 00 091 '2$ 00 06$ 1294 Jeaun %2 SUOHDNIISGO PUN0JBIIPUN JO) UCHEDYPOR Jlid 193US jBuolIpPY| S-LY
00 00P 28 09 00'0$ 4] 00 0S8 0 00 00%'2$ 00 ovs 1994 Jeaury 09 ded ||epn 3ld 1934s Jeuonippy| v-LY
00'000 Zv$ 00LZ 00 08 0 00 08 [+ 00 000'Z¥$ 00028 1994 alenbs 00L'Z (6uo g¢) Builid 193ys JeuonippY| €-LY
00 08198 291 00 08 00 00v'2$ 09 00080 'v$ 00'0v$ PJEA 21GND 2oL Juawyuequy jeuolippy| Z-Lv
3 SUONONIISqO
100°000 28 00 08 0 00 08 0 00 000'Z$ 00 000'2$ wng dwn? 2 20eUNgG j0 [EAOWAY 'Buigqrud pue BuuealD leuolippy| -1V
00'092'28 341 00'0$ 00'0 00 0298~ 00'088'Z$ 009L$ 1934 Jeaunr] 081 {|esodsiq ON) 30U 4 POOAA JO |RACWAN] Ot
00 08 4] 00 0% 0 00 000'0ES- 00 000'0ES 00000'0E$ wng dwn1 3 SWaj| AIMONISeu) jo uonedoRy| St
00 0005LS 3 00 O 0 00 08 00 000'5L$ 00000618 wng dwn? 3 nohe] uononusuod| vl
00'896'8S (1244 00 0! 0 00 0% 00 896 83 00 ¢$ pJej asenbg [4444 paasouphid| €1
00'006'S$ 065 00 0! 0 00 08 00 006'6S 00018 pJe) asenbg 066 pog piog| 2L
00 08 0 00 O 0 00 000'9L$- 08- 00 000'918 00 00Z$ 1994 Jseauy 08 SUONONIISQO PUN0JBAPUN 10} UCHEIYIPON Blid 133US| 11
00'008'88 14 00 08 0 00002'28- I- 00 000'L 1S 00 002’28 yoe3z S HeM jid 199Ys ybnouyy uoienaudd 3did 3daH .GL| 0oL
00 008'}$ Z 00 0% 0 0008 4 00 008'L$ 00 006% yoe3z Z JIEA 3lid 1934 ybnouyy uoyeliauad adid OAd .8| 6
00 004'2$ € 00 0S8 0 0008 o 00 004’28 00 0048 yoe3 € HEA 3lid 133US ubnoiyL uoneNauadg adid DAd JBjlews Jo v 8
00 000'8S 3 00 08 0 00°08 0 00°000'8% 00 000'8$ wng dwnq 3 uuojjeld Yom| £
00 002'€SS 0EE | 00 08 0 00°08 0 00°00Z'€S$ 00 0v$ 1334 Jeaun] 0£E’L deojlep did1eaus| 9
00 000'21$ L 00 0S8 0 00°0S 0 00000'2L$ 00000'£i8 yoeg 3 (6uoT ,02) UoNDAS PUT (IBAA alld 199US [+
00 62£'206S 055'9p 00°0$ 0 00°0$ 0 00°'622'206$ 05648 1283 asenbg 085 9v (Buoy g¢) Bunid 193us| v
00 O¥0'0PLS 899V 00'06¥'6€$ SLE'L 00 008 0F$ 09¢'L 00 064 6 00 0£$ PJEA 21QND £66'L juaunuequy €
00 000'2LS L 0008 0 00 0$ 0 00 000'2¢ 00000'2L$ wng dwny L SUOHONUISAQ BHNG JO [BAOWY 'Buigqru pue Buuedd| 2
00 000'58$ L 00 0$ 0 00 08 0 00 000'58$ 00'000'68$ wng dwnm 13 uonE2IIGON 3
INNOWY _ ALD AINNOWY — ALD ANNOWY _ ALD LINNOWY — J0ldd LINN L1IND ALD NOILJINOS3A walsl
202+100 Buipnioul jeury 20D 49pa0 abueyd 109 12paQ abueyd om
HOM S Pue Bulauq ajid saxeg Jo pig
. ¢ 0202 ‘s Aaenuqag
UZ~ WM—EQZNGZQ 209 ¥30YO FONVHO
STAVID-SNVAT A Y

L 3SVHd = NOLLVZITIEVLS TYNVO HLIZTINNG 37114 £03rodd




